AMENDMENT Or SOLICHTATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1.CONTRACT ID CODE | page
1 of @,

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
0070

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
03/02/2000

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NO. (i appiicable)

See Funding Detail

6 'SSUED BY
partment of Commerce

cODE{ 48

.atent and Trademark Officeinformation Tech. Contracts, Box 14

Washington, DC 20231

193¢ 80004

7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other thanh‘e/ 6} cob

05?

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

PRC INC.
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE
MCLEAN, VA 22102

{No., street, county, State and Zip Code)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

X}

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDEF
NO. 50PBPT800005

CODE P

|[FACILITY CODE

X

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
12/11/1997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

I:l is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By compieting items 8 and 15, and retumning

copies of the amendment. (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submifted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each lelegram or lefter makes reference: to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (If requirad)

See Line ltem Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED [N JTEM 4.

CHECK ONE

= THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN

N B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED {NTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

[l

52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonity)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, I:I is required to sign this document and return 0

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By
523,170,928 $668,113

Total Funding
$23,839,041

(Crganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Excack as provided hersin, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in itam 9A or 10A, as herstofore changed, remains unchangsd and in full force and effect.

184 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

Sylvia VanDyke

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tvpe or print)

_. -INTRACTOR/OFFEROR

{Signature of parson authonzed to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. I.\Jnjrd States of A

16C. DATE SIGNED
ﬁm Zﬁg/ﬁﬂ, - / 52

r/érgnatura of Contractmg Oﬂ‘icenﬁ/ 03 a

NSN 7540-011-152-8070
SO I BT

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10:83)



iLine item Document Number Title : page

Summa of 3.
b 50-PRPT-8-00005 | Mod. 70 A

Line Item Delivery Date Unit of

Number Description (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

$0.00

Change in contract leve! funding:
2000- - A- 192004 - - 2527 - - MZFWDO - 192004 - - - - - - - - $240,000.00 Previous Total:  $23,170,928.00
2000 - -A-192002 - - 2527 - - M50004 - 182002 - - - - - - - - $75,000.00 Modification Total: $668.113.00
2000- - A-192002 - - 2527 - - M50004 - 192002~ - - - - - - - $37.500.00 Grand Total:  $23 839'041 ‘0
2000 - - A- 192002 - - 2527 - - M5000% - 192002+ - - « - - - - $100,000.00 (Includes Discounts) 839,041.00
2000- - A-192002 - - 2527 - - IZDLMO - 192002 - - - - - - - - $40,000.00
?_000.'-\- A - 192004 - - 2527 - - MZETDO - 192004 - - - - - - - - $175,613.00
o




| | 1 0of 3
2. AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE [4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5, PROJEGT NO. (If appiicank
0071 03/16/2000 See Funding Detail
6. ISSUED BY CODE| 48

US Department of Cornmerce

**™ Patent and Trademark Office,information Tech. Contracts, Box 14 /736?g 6000 2 0 @ 0

8. .. .4E AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

P

1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE

7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than tem 6)  CODH

gton, DC 20224

{No., street, county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

. !
RC INC. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

00 | 19A- MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORI
MCLEAN, VA 22102 NOQ. S0PBPTROODOS
(x) | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE P |FACILITY CODE 12/1111897

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

O

The above numbared soticitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14, The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers |:, is extended, D is Nt extended.
mwmmmmmmwmmwmmmmmmuumbymofhummm
(a)Byeomploﬁngltemsaamm.amm:ing mdmmm)aymmmmmmmmmmmm
W:u(c)wwmwmmwhimktduduamm ;

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required)

See Line itern Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
CHECKONE| & THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
D THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A_

|

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TOR

EFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM

14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

'l

D. OTHER (Specity type of modification and suthority)
52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D 15 required to sign this document and retyrn 0

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION
The purpose of this modification is to provide

(Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding

solicitatiorvcontract subject matter where feasible
incremnental funding to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding Incrensed By Total Funding
$23.839,041

Emnmhﬁdmamuﬂﬁundhmmﬂmhmmum&um

$165,500 $£24,004,541

changed, remains unchanged and in full force and sffect.
"SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)
Ty Sylvia VanDyke
VTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |18B. United States of

16C. DATE SIGNE

(Signaturs of person authornized to sign)

BY

03/16/2000

SN 75001152870




—esaninicn y I S50PBPT800005/0071 System Eng. & Tech Assist 20f3
FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub  ObjectClass Sub  Program  Cost Org Sub  ProjlJobNo. Sub  Reporting Catego
See Line ltem(s)
‘on Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line item Delivery Date Unit of
Number 1 escription (Start date to End date) Quantity  |ssue Unit Price Total Cost

No Changed Line item Fiekis




—aariisniga y 3of3
Line Item Delivery Date Unit of

Number o ecription (Start date to End date) Quantity  lssue Unit Price Totat Cost

$0.

ctmhmumnmm:

2000- -A- 192004 - - 2527 - - M80002 - 192004 - - - - - - - - $12,500.00 Previous Total:  $23,839,041.00
2000- -A- 192004 - - 2527 - - MBOOG2- 102004 + - - - - - - . $20,000.00 Modification Total:  $165.500.00
2000 o ooy 72827 - - MSOO02. 162004 - - - - - - - - $24.500.00 Grand Total: ~ $24,004,541.00
2000- - A- 192004 - - 2527 - - M50002 - 192004« ~ « - - « - - $87.500.00 (includes D3 \

2000 - - A- 162004 - - 2527 - - M50002 - 192004« « « « - . - $11.000.00

2000 - - A - 192004 - - 2527 - - MZPKMO - 192004

$10,000.00




I el 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE |[4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASé REQ. NO. }5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicanie)
0072 : ’ 03/22/2000 See Funding Detail
6. ISSUED BY CODE| 49 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than Item 6} CODEi
US Department of Commerce

US Patent and Trademark Office,information Tech. Contracts, Box 14
\*=~hington, DC 20231

1E AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

(No., streat, county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PRC INC. 9B. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE (x) | 10A- MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORD
MCLEAN, VA 22102 NO. 50PBPTB00005
(x) | 108- DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE P [FACILITY CODE _ 12/11/1997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D Thalbovenurrhradsoﬁdﬁﬁonismﬂednsﬂfuhinltunﬂ.mwwmmmmmmm D is extended,

D is not extenced.
WMMMMWMMMMMrmmmhmwMNMamendod.byoneofmebllowingmeﬂwds:
(a) By compieting items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitied; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a referance to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. !f by virtue of this amandment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided aach telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N
D THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

\ B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTZORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
3 changes in paying office, appropriation date. stc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).
_ ﬂ» C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
]
Bitateral - H.2 Key Personnei Clause

E:l D. OTHER (Specity type of modification and authority)

E IMPORTANT. Contractor I:] is not, E is required to sign this document and retum 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF saction headings, inciuding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibh
The purposa of this modification is to replace Key Personnel, Principle Network Engineer, fisted in H.2 Key Personnel
in this contract.

H.2 Key Personnel ‘
Replace Principal Network Engineer,: (&) (4) .with (L)

quMdmmumunmmnnmu«mxumw.mmmmhmmw-ﬁm

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)
Sylvia VanDyke
CON'rRACTORIOFFEROR 158C. DATE SIGNED |16B. lmf%eﬂ? p(ﬂ 16C. DATE SIGN
3 BY L ran g/ée’/
""" (Signature of person authorized to sign) {ASignature of Contracting Officér} o3 /Z Z/OC
NSN 7540-01-152.8070

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1C
Prescnbed by GSA FAR 148 €



Luliimary l 50PBPT&00005/0072 System Eng. & Tech Assist 20f3

No Funding Informatior.

Line item Delivery Date

Number Unit of
Description (Start date to End date) Quantity  !ssue Unit Price Total Cost

No Changed Line item Fields




Quiliillialy L Jofs

Line item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  poscription (Start date to End dats) Quantity ~ 'ssue Unit Price Total Cost
$0.0
Previous Total:  $24,004.541.00
Modification Total: $0.00
Grand Total: $24,004,541.00
{Incitsdes Discounts)
“
2
Y,




l | 1of 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE |4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5, PROJECT NO. (If applicabie)
0073 03/23/2000 See Funding Detail
6. ISSUED BY CODE| 49

7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than item 6) CODd
1~ ~-partment of Commerce

ant and Trademark Office, Information Tech. Contracts, Box 14
v .agton, DC 20231

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

(No., street, county, State and Zip Cods) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
' ITEM
PRC INC. 98. DATED (SEE 1)
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE x) | 10A- MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDEF
MCLEAN, VA 22102 NO. 50PBPTB00005
x) | 10B- DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_P |[FACILITY CODE . 12/1111997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:
(a) By compieting ltems 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT

TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

jetter, provided each telegram or letter makes referenca to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/QRDERS.
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
—_ THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHQRITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority}

< 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor X ! is not, D is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding to this contract as following:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
524.004,541 $75,000 $24,079,541

Txaox as proviced hersin, ail terms arxd conditions of the document refersncad in ttem SA or 10A, as herstofors changed, remains unchanged and in full force arxi sffect.
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER(Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Sylvia VanDyke
ﬁ%ﬂ

INTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. United States of
ignature of Contracting Officer)

16C. DATE SIGNE
BY

{Signature of person authorized {o sign)
NSN 7540011528070

7
DOCLAY 1T ERTIAL




-Summary l 50PBPT300005/0073 System Eng. & Tech Assist 20f3
FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub Object Class Sub Program CostOrg Sub ProjiJob No. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
on Closed FYs Cancelled Fund
‘ Line item Delivery Date Unit of
l Number  poscription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

No Changed Line ltem Fields




Tk h e bR d by

Siniy 5 osT000s) 075 s

Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number ;o ecription (Start date to End date) Quantity ~ |ssue Unit Price Total Cost

$0.0(

<R

m:mﬁlmw / 4 3 a qgé QO&X & é / Previous Total:  $24,004,541.00

2000 - -A- 193100 - - 2527 - - [ZUPMO - 183100 - - - - - - - - $25,000.00 Modification Totat: $75,000.00
Reference Reguisition ;. 183C98C0002/0061

Grand Total:  $24,079,541.00
2000 - - A - 192004 - - 2527 - - PZPNMO - 192004 - - - - - - - «

$50,000.00 (Incluges Discounts)




ANENUMENT Ur DULIGHTA VN MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

|1. CONTRACT ID CODE

Page
. . 193C98C0002/062 1 0f 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabie)
0074 04/27/2000 See Funding Detail
€. ISSUED BY +ODE| 49

7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than ftem §)  CODE

Ue ~~partment of Commerce

nt and Trademark Office, Information Tech. Contracts, Box 14
\ .gton, DC 20231

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State and Zip Coda)

SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

) ITEM 11
PRC INC. 9B. DATED (SEE )
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE () | 10A- MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDEF
MCLEAN, VA 22102 NO. 50PBPT800005
| ox) | 10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE P [FACILITY CODE 12/11/1997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS .
E] The avbove numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items & and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter of telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TQ BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
fetier, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 10 the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)

2000- -A-177330- - 2527 - - 230011 - 193103« - - - - - - -

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

0K ONE

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
—_— THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. '

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, atc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

—_— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification end autharity)

L 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

= IMPORTANT: Contractor ‘ZJ is not, D is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

i+. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible. )
Tn= purpose of this modification is to add incremental funds as foliows:

revious Funding Increased By Total Funding
3241079.541 $25,000 $24,104,541

Sy a8 provssd harein, sl 1erms and conditions of the documernt refsrencad in ltem 9A or 104, a3 heretofors changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
‘54 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER(Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Sylvia VanDyke
JNTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. Unjed States o%eﬁa 16C. DATE SIGNEL
B .
{Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Office @‘Vé 7/00




Line jtem Document Number Titie Page

'Sum mary 50PBPT800005/0074 System Eng. & Tech Assist 20f3
|
E FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub Program CostOrg Sub Proj/dob No. Sub Reporting Category
a Closed FYs Cancelled Fund
' Line ltem Delivery Date _ Unit of
Number 1o ccription (Start data to End date) Quantity  lssue Unit Price Total Cost

No Changed Line tem Fields




d.ine fiem Document Number Title Page
¢
;Summary Mod. 74 50-PBPT-8-00005 3of3
Line Hem Delivery Date Unit of
Number o ccription (Start date to End date) Quantity  Issue Unit Price Total Cost
$0.00
|
| Change in contract level funding:
Reference Requisition :  193C98C0002/0082 Previous Total:  $24,079,541.00
‘ 2000+ - A-177330- - 2527 - -230011-193103- « « - = « « - $25,000.00 Modification Toul: 325'000.00
Grand Total:  $24,104,541.00
(includes Discounts)

T leus



- SR R R N TV T T rage
MUODIFICATION NO.75

1 of 3
z. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE [4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NO. {f applicable)
0075 05/15/2000 See Funding Detail
6. ISSUED BY CODE| 45

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)  CODH

US Department of Commerce

‘ent and Trademark Office,Information Tech. Contracts, Box 14
gton, DC 20231

'8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

{No., street, county, State and Zip Code) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
. TEM 11
PRC INC. 9B. DATED (SEE [ )
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE X) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE
MCLEAN, VA 22102 NO. S50PBPTB0000S
) 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE P IFACILITY CODE 12111997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [:l is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ttems 8 and 15, and ratuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted. or (¢) By separate lefter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. f by virtua of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requirad)

See Line {tern Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14,

CHECK ONE

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
— THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
-

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

G C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority}

4 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor LT_' is not, [:l is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF saction headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible. }
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
$24,104 541 $770,660 $24,875,201

Emumwnm.mmummmmuunsAa1m as heretofors changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER(7Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pring)
) Sylvia VanDyke
NTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED (16B. Unitéd States of America / /ﬂ / 16C. DATE SIGNEL
_ BY - / an/ 05/15/0000
(Signature of person authonized to sign) ! Signature of Contracting Officer} V
N N a1152-8070 :

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-82



Summary | 50PBPT800005/0075 System Eng. & Tech Assist

« g

20f3
FYs Fund BudgetOrg Sub  ObjectClass Sub  Program  CostOrg Sub  ProjilobNo. Sub  Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
mn Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number Description (Start date to End date) Quantity lssue Unit Price Total Cost

No Changed Line ltern Fields




Summary Mod. 75 50-PBPT-8-00005 3of3
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Rumber 1 escription (Start date to End date) Quantity  Issue Unit Price Yotal Cost
$0.00
Change in contract level funding:
Reference Requisition : 183C98C0002/0058 Previous Total:  $24,104,541.00
2000~ - A - 12002 - - 2527 - - MS0003 - 192002 - - - - - - - - $27,000.00 Modification Total: $770,660.00
2007 -R-192002- - 2527 - - MS0003 - 192002 - - - - - - - - $25,000.00 Grand Total: ~ $24,875,201.00
2000 - - A - 192002 - - 2527 - - M50003 - 192002~ - - - - - - - $25,000.00 {Includes Discounts)
2000 - -A- 192002 .- - 2527 - -MZPSC0-192002+ - - - = = « $181,860.00
Referenca Requisition :  193C98C0002/0059
2000- - A - 102004 - - 2527 - - MZFWD0 - 182004 - ~ » = - - - - $150,000.00
~A- 192002 - - 2527 - - M50004 - 192002- - - - - - - . $75.000.00
A~ 192002 - - 2527 - - M50004 - 192002 « « - « - - - $37,500.00
2000 - ~A- 192002 - - 2527 - -1ZDLMO - 192002~ ~ « = = - = - $40,000.00
Reference Requisiton :  193CS8C0002/0080
2000- - A - 192004 - - 2527 - - M50002 - 192004« - - » « - - - $12,500.00
2000- -A- 192004 - - 2527 - - M50002 - 192004 - - - = » - - - $20,000.00
2000 - -A- 192004 - - 2527 - -M50002-192004- - = = « = - » $24,500.00
2000 - - A - 192004 - - 2527 - - M50002- 192004 - « « - - - - - $87,500.00
Reference Requisition : 193C98C0002/0083
2000- -A-192002- -2527 - -CZDUMD - 182003~ - - - = = - - $30,000.00
2000 - - A - 192004 - - 2527 - - PZPNDO - 182004 - - - « = . - - $25,000.00




ANCNWNIEIN | T SOl 12 ROTU I 1w | I W ey g e o

Vo WIS N b b el e argo

. 1 of 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NO. (! sppiscabin)
ocTs OB/30/0000 Ses Funding Detall
= 'SSUED BY CODE| 4% 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Womer than lem &  CODE|
" partment of Commeros '
atant and Trademark Office Information Tech. Contracts, Box 14
Washington, DC 20231
& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, Stete and Zip Code) GA, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PRC INC. ' . |8B. DATED (SEEITEM 11}

1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE 00 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE
MCLEAN, VA 22102 NO. SOPBRPT200005

00 108. DATED (SEEITEM 1)
cobE_P IPACILITY CODE 1211171997
11. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The pbove rumbersd solicitation s emendad €3 sat forth in Jlem 14. The hour and deme spacified for recaipt of Offars D s armnded, D s ner extercied.
Offars must acknowiedow receipt of this smodmam prier 33 the her and dute apaciiiad In the solcRxtion or as smonded, by one of the following muthnde:
{a) By compiating erms B and 15, and mtuming coples of he amandmant; {b) By scknowlesging receigt of this amendmant on each copy of the alfer
submimse; or () By Separme xer or taiegram which inchudes 2 reference o the soliclistion and amendmant sunbders. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWAEDGMENT

TO Bt RECEIVED AT THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOKR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIGR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virue of this amendmernt you dasire 1o change an offer siready submitted, such Change may be mada by teisgram or
letur, provided each telegram or lelier mukes references to the sollction ard (his emendsment, and i recsived priar 1o tha opening hour and date specifisd.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION ODATA (77 required)

13 THIS ITEM ONLY ARPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIAED IN ITEM 14.

A. TMIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TC: (Spacify suthorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
THE CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a8
changes in puying offics, appropristion date. i) SEY FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT {3 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY DOF:

D. OTHER (Specly lype of madiicaiion and autharlty}
Mutual Agreement of the parties

" E. IMPORTANT: cmm_num Ehmwmmmnm 2 copies 1o the issuing office,
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Orpenired by UCGF section headings, inchaiing soliciiationfeontract subject malter whers fessibie
The purpose of this modification is to (2) repiace key person and (b) establish a ceiling on PRC's indirect rates.

() The Princzal IT Sacurity Engimeer fiated in the contract In Section H.2, modified In Mod. 28, is replaced. (5 ( #/ rephcas:

iy

2N

|0 L.,Jlg

Pxmel as provided haei, $1 3 arsd cortitions of $8 Sotutant refarernd I A DA &r TOA, 55 harsiofare Shanged, renalie uhcharged i in ul foroe ang effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typs or pring) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

“:eh Ae Wh %‘%amwﬁ 16C. DATE SIGN!

= : of Contracting Officer)  (/ 0802000
b / e
9070 . STP!‘ S0 FORM X (REV. 10

Tl by GIA FAR (48 ©
0.



QUuiTifnidry lSOPBPTSOOOUS/OO'Iﬁ System Eng. & Tech Assist 20of3

- No Funding Information

Line item Delivery Date

Number Unit of

Description (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

No Changed Line ltem Fislds




Line ftem

*
T

Documernt Number Title : {Page
Summary SOPBPTBE00005/07 System Eng. & Techn. Assistance !301'3
Une Ram Duiivery Dats Unit et
NUMDS  Description (Start dats to End date) Quanfity  lesue Unit Price Total Coat
$2.00

Previous Total.  $24,875.201.00
Modification Total: 30.00

Grand Total: 524,875 201.¢
(includes Di




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |

1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page
1 of 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTWE DATE |4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5 PROJECT NO. (/f applicable)
077 06/01/2000 See Funding Detail .
6. ISSUED BY wIDE| 49 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other than iterm 6) CODEI

partment of Commerce

ent and Trademark Office,Information Tech. Contracts, Box 14
V_uington, DC 20231

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State and Zip Code)

PRC INC.
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE
MCLEAN, VA 22102

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

X) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO. S0PBPTB00005
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

CODE P [FACILITY CODE

X

1211171997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I:] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Ofters must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(2) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retumning

copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by viriue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
tetter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
2000 - - A-193400 - - 2527 - - M50039 - 193400 -~ - - - - - -

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE
— THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. iN ITEM 10A.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TC: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, ete.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

i C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TC AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)

4 52.232.22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, [ is required to sign this document and retumn

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION
The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
524,875,201 $176,200 $25,051,401

(Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibie.)

Exasn as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the documant referenced in em $A or 10A, as herstofore changed. remains unchanged and in full forcs and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER(Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)
Sylvia VanDyke

INTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B.

?ed States .of America 16C. DATE SIGNED
< BY \ %Q A //6;/)”/ Id&
{

{Signature of person authonzed to sign)

1
Signature of Contracting Officer) /] 06/01/2000

MSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Prasrrinad by RGA FAR (4R CEDY



Line jtem Document Number Title Page
Summary 50PBPT800005/0077 System Eng. & Tech Assist 2 of 3
FYs Fund Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub Program CostOrg Sub Proj/idob No. Sub  Reporting Category
on Closed FYs Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of
Number Description {Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost

No Changed Line Item Fields




Line ltem Document Number Title Page

Summary 50PBPT800005/0077| System Ena. & Technical Assistance [3of

Line ltem Delivery Date Unit of

Number Description (Start date to End date) Quantity Issue Unit Price Total Cost
$0.00

Change in contract level funding:
Reference Requisition .  193C98C0002/0058 Previous Total: $24,875,201.00
2000 - - A - 193400 - - 2527 - - M50039-193400- - - - - - - - $176,200.00 Modification Total: $176.200.00

Grand Total: $£25,051,401.00
{Inciudes Discounts)




[ T I R

1. GWIN T B 1l CODE

Page
1 0of 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE  [4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. [5. PROJECT NO. (I appiicabic)
0078 ' 06/07/2000 See Funding Detail
6. ISSUED BY CODE[ 49 7. ADMINISTERED BY (f other than item 6§)  CODE,
vartment of Commerce

ent and Trademark Office, information Tech. Contracts, Box 14
Vvaanington, DC 20231

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

{No., street, county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PRC INC. 9B. DATE-D (SEE ITEM 11)
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE (x) | 10A- MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE}
MCLEAN, VA 22102 NC. 50PBPT800005
(x) | 10B- DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_P [FACILITY CODE 1211171997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered soiicitation is amended as set forth in Hem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offars D is extended, D is not extended.
Oﬂersmustadmawiedgemceiptof&ﬂumndmmprkxmmhwrmddatesminﬂ'basolidmonoruamended.byoneofmeloﬂowingmemods:

(a) By compieting ltems 8 and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted: of (¢) By separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtus of this amandment you desirs to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
latter, pmmmmormmmmmwmmdﬂﬂsamndment,andismc:ivedpﬂorwmopening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
— THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

:I C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authority)
E Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | | is net, E is required to sign this document and retum 2 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter whers feasioie.)

(h)[4)

Zxcent #s provided hersin, sl mms and conditions of the document referanced in tam BA o 10A, as hereicfors changed. remains unchanged and in full fores and sffect
e
1E°

"AME AND TTTLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
en A. White, Dir. of Contracts Syivia VanDyke
x;m 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. Uni S,Zes of A/ngica ‘ 7 16C. DATE SIGNED
6/7/00 BY : : )6/)2) : 06/07/2000
(Signature of person euthorized to sign Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 754001152 8070 . STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10.83)




—_—h b et e R G [T ragec

Summary 50PBPT800005/0078 System Eng. & Tech Assist 20f3

'n Funding Information

Line item Deiivery Date Unit of
Number 1 escription {Start date to End date) Quantity  lssue Unit Price Total Cost

No Changed Line llem Fields




. raye

Summary 50PBPT80005/0078 | System Eng. & Tech. Assist. 3of3

Line ltem Deiivery Date Unit of
Number o scription (Start date to End date) Quantity  !ssve Unit Price Total Cost

Previous Total:  $25,051,401.00

Modification Total: $0.00
Grand Total:  $25,051,401.00
(Inciudes Discounts)

i
A\




AMENDMENI Or SULIGITAHON/MODIFICATIUN OF CONTRAC] 1. CONTRALCT 1D CODE

Page
1 of 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NO. {If apphcable)
0079 - 06/08/2000 See Funding Detail
= TSUEDBY <ODE| 4% 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than item 6) cons[

partment of Commerce

_ . atent and Trademark Office.Information Tech. Contracts, Box 14
Washington, DC 20231

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (Nuo., street, county, State and Zip Coda) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

' 98 DATED (SEE ITEM 17)

PRC INC.

1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE . ) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
MCLEAN, VA 22102 NO. 50PBPTS00005

X) 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_P JFACILITY CODE 12/11/1987
11. THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:I is extended, D i5 not extended.

Cffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By compieting ltems 8 and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or {c) By separate letter or teiegram which includes a reference to the sciicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TC THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amenament you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letier, provided each telegram or letter makes refarence 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pnor to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Line ltem Detail

13 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/QRDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE| A THIS CHANGE ORDER S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
changes in paying office. appropniation Gate, etc.} SET FORTH IN I[TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

v 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X | is not, I:l is required to sign this document and retum 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibis.)
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
§25.051.401 $730,183 $25,781.584

Excaot a3 oroviced heren_ #l 1erms and conditions of the document referenced n llem 3A or 10A, as herstofore changed, remamns unchanged and n full force and effect

1T MIAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER(Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt)
Syivia VanDyke
i. ONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. -L;nrd States of P:@n? ] 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Srgnature of parson authonzed to sign) ﬂ’érgna!ure of Contracting Officery 812000
NSN 7540-01-152.8070 v STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION Prescrbad bv GSA FAR 148 CFRY



Line item Document Number Title Page
Summary SOPBPT800005/0079 System Eng. & Tech Assist 20f3
Ys F}lﬂd Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub Program CostOrg Sub ProjlJob No. Sub Reporting Category
See Line ltem(s)
Division Closed FYs Cancelled Fund
Line ltem Delivery Date Linit of
NUmbe!  Description (Start date to End date) Quantity  lssue Unit Price Total Cost

No Changed Line ltem Fields




ILlne {tem Document Number Titie Page
. Jof3
|Summary |50PBPT800005/0079] System Ena & Tech. Assist
Line item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  nescription (Start date to End date) Quantity = ‘'ssue Unit Price Total Cost
$0.00
Change in contract level funding:
Previous Total:  $25,051.401.00
"""""""" $0.00 Modification Total: $730,183.00
Reference Requisition .  193C98C0O002/0065 ' Grand Totat: $25.781.584.00
2000 - - A- 149100 - - 2527 - - PZARDO - 182004 - - - - - - - - $350,830.00 {includes Discounts) R
2000- - A- 192004 - - 2527 - -MZETEC - 192004 - - - - - - - - $277.233.00 '
20~ _A-192002 - - 2527 - - M50081 - 192002- - - - - <« $102,120.00




